## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hohmann & Barnard, Inc.		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0574351	DUR-O-WAL
Registration Number:	0696623	LADUR TYPE
Registration Number:	1082552	LADUR-EYE
Registration Number:	1082553	DUR-O-EYE
Registration Number:	2735088	BRACE-RITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fleischut- Senniger Powers LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLP 7520

TRADEMARK REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0948 P \$140,00 0574351

900198361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
Signature:	/paul fleischut/
Date:	07/29/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=01547531#page1.tif source=01547531#page2.tif source=01547531#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0949

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Hohmann & Barnard, Inc. of Hauppauge, New York, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, assignor has certain registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to one of said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by assignee to assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all of assignor§s right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the

1

generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations listed below.

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

### 6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

REG, NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK
574351	05/12/1953	DUR-O-WAL
696623	04/26/1960	LADUR TYPE
1082552	01/17/1978	LADUR-EYE
1082553	01/17/1978	DUR-O-EYE
2735088	07/08/2003	BRACE-RITE

### 7. THE CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK
UCA50089	05/09/1953	DUR-O-WAL
TMA150777	05/19/1967	LADUR TYPE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 20% day of July, 2011 at St. Louis, Missouri.

HOHMANN & BARNARD, INC.

Joseph C/Carr, Jr//Esq.

Vice President, Secretary & General

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF

On this 2000 day of July, before me personally appeared Joseph C. Carr, Jr., Esq., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel of HOHMANN & BARNARD, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

Julia Mary Curley

My Commission Expires: May 24, 2013

(Notarial Seal)

JULIA MARY CURLEY Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County My Commission Expires: May 24, 2013 Commission # 09476038

KFJ/dss